Arizona (10-10,1-8 Big 12) -vs- Arizona St. (18-4,5-4 Big 12)

01/28/26 at Desert Financial Arena, Tempe, AZ

Date: 01/28/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: ngBcz:Pgl, 121 Arizona 13| 13] 23] 12|  e1

Site: Desert Financial Arena, Tempe, AZ Arizona St. 16 17 17 18 68

Referees: Ashlee Goode, Timothy Daly, Maj Forsberg

Arizona 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Cornfield,Noelani * 40 7-9 0-1 5-8 0-2 2 2 6 5 1 0 19

01 Kitchen,Kamryn % 39 5-12 3-6 1-2 0-4 4 5 2 2 0 3 14

03 Sugapong,Sumayah * 30 3-11 0-4 4-4 0-4 4 5 2 5 0 2 10

13  Francois,Nora - 33 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 5 2 2 1 1 7

08 Jurado,Mireia * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 5

20 Magot,Achol 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

33 Trammell,Daniah 11 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

05 Ladwig,Molly 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

14  Adebanjo,Blessing 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 4-14 13-18 6-23 29 22 13 20 2 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-3 33.33% 8-10 80.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 22-48 45.8 % 4-14 28.6 % 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Arizona St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Elliott,Gabby * 38 7-17 0-4 8-8 2-5 7 2 1 3 0 2 22

21  Brackens,McKinna o 36 3-9 1-4 6-6 2-8 10 2 3 2 1 2 13

14  Carrera,Heloisa * 36 6-14 0-0 0-1 5-5 10 1 0 1 3 0 12

11 Washenitz,Marley & 30 3-7 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 4 0 4 0 3 11

13  Poa,Last-Tear * 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 0 3

04 LoVett,Jyah 12 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 6

24  Davenport,Deborah 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 1

01  Williams,Amaya 22 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 3-16 19-21 14-21 35 17 12 16 4 11 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-2 0.00 % 12-12 100.00 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 3-16 18.8 % 19-21 90.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona St.

09:43 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH --
TURNOVER by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH 09:29

09:29 STEAL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
FOUL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN 09:26

09:26 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY (fastbreak)
09:26 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY (fastbreak)
FOUL by CORNFIELD,NOELANI 09:11
TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI 09:11
08:58 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR

MISS 3PTR by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
FOUL by JURADO,MIREIA 08:17
08:10 TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN 07:59 3-4 H1

ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI --
07:40 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR

TURNOVER by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH 07:28
06:59 TURNOVER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
GOOD 3PTR by JURADO,MIREIA 06:48 6-6

ASSIST by FRANCOIS,NORA --
06:33 MISS 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA
06:28 6-8 H2 GOOD TIPIN by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JURADO,MIREIA(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint) 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA
06:00 TURNOVER by POA,LAST-TEAR
STEAL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH 06:00
05:57 FOUL by POA,LAST-TEAR
GOOD FT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(fastbreak) 05:57 7-8 H1
GOOD FT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(fastbreak) 05:57 8-8

05:43 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
-- ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR

TURNOVER by FRANCOIS,NORA 05:31
05:31 STEAL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
05:22 MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
REBOUND DEF by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH --
MISS 3PTR by JURADO,MIREIA 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
05:02 TURNOVER by POA,LAST-TEAR
05:02 SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR
05:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(in the paint) 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA
04:20 TURNOVER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
STEAL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN 04:20
TURNOVER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN 04:16
04:16 STEAL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

04:05 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

03:52 FOUL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

03:52 SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH



GOOD FT by FRANCOIS,NORA
GOOD FT by FRANCOIS,NORA
FOUL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

TURNOVER by JURADO,MIREIA

MISS 3PTR by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA
MISS LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

SUB OUT by JURADO,MIREIA
SUB IN by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
MISS FT by FRANCOIS,NORA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FRANCOIS,NORA
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,NORA
SUB IN by MAGOT,ACHOL

STEAL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
MISS JUMPER by TRAMMELL,DANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

VISITORS: Arizona

03:52
03:52
03:27
03:18
02:53
02:43
02:25
02:13
02:13
01:57

01:52

01:44

01:26
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:46
00:46
00:26
00:26

00:23

00:02

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-12
10-12

10-14

10-16

11-16

13-16

H3
H2

H 4

H6

H5

H3

GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LOVETT,JYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH

MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA

REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH

MISS 3PTR by LOVETT,JYAH

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

TURNOVER by LOVETT,JYAH

BLOCK by CARRERA,HELOISA

MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,JYAH
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

HOME TEAM: Arizona St.

SUB OUT by MAGOT,ACHOL
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,NORA

REBOUND DEF by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

BLOCK by FRANCOIS,NORA
REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,NORA

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(in the paint)

STEAL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36

09:02

08:41
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:14
08:00
08:00
07:28

15-16

H1

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR

SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

MISS LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,GABBY

MISS TIPIN by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRERA,HELOISA

TURNOVER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FRANCOIS,NORA

MISS LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by TRAMMELL,DANIAH

REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
TURNOVER by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
SUB OUT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
SUB IN by LADWIG,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TRAMMELL,DANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
MISS JUMPER by TRAMMELL,DANIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by LADWIG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
SUB IN by JURADO,MIREIA
TURNOVER by LADWIG,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,NORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by LADWIG,MOLLY

SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,NORA

SUB IN by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

SUB IN by MAGOT,ACHOL

GOOD JUMPER by MAGOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
ASSIST by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

TURNOVER by MAGOT,ACHOL

GOOD LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)

07:28
07:19
07:04

06:57

06:46
06:26
06:15
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:44
05:32
05:32
05:26
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
04:57
04:52
04:38
04:38

04:33
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
03:57
03:57
03:53
03:42
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:16
02:58
02:31
02:14

01:53

15-18

18-18

18-20

18-23

18-24

18-26
20-26

22-26

22-28

22-31

24-31

H3

H2

H5

H 6

H8
H 6

H4

H6

H9

H7

TURNOVER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by POA,LAST-TEAR

GOOD LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

SUB OUT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

STEAL by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
GOOD 3PTR by POA,LAST-TEAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOVETT,JYAH

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY

BLOCK by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH

MISS FT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH

STEAL by LOVETT,JYAH
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,JYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POA,LAST-TEAR
SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

SUB IN by CARRERA,HELOISA

GOOD JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

GOOD 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,GABBY



ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MAGOT,ACHOL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

SUB OUT by MAGOT,ACHOL
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,NORA

TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
TURNOVER by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA

VISITORS: Arizona

00:05
00:05
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

26-31
26-33

H5
H7

MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY

STEAL by LOVETT,JYAH
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,JYAH
REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,JYAH

FOUL by LOVETT,JYAH
TURNOVER by LOVETT,JYAH
SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
SUB IN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

STEAL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
FOUL by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
TURNOVER by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH

MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

HOME TEAM: Arizona St.

MISS 3PTR by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,NORA
GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JURADO,MIREIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by FRANCOIS,NORA

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:48
09:24

09:07
09:06
09:06
08:54
08:47
08:35
08:11

07:51

07:26
07:22

28-33

30-33

32-33

34-33

H5

H3

H1

Vi1

SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR

SUB IN by CARRERA,HELOISA
TURNOVER by CARRERA,HELOISA
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,GABBY
SUB IN by LOVETT,JYAH

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOVETT,JYAH



GOOD FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
GOOD FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
GOOD 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

BLOCK by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,NORA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

STEAL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
SUB IN by LADWIG,MOLLY
TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

GOOD JUMPER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

MISS FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by LADWIG,MOLLY
SUB IN by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA
MISS 3PTR by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

FOUL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

03:46
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:10

03:04
03:00
02:44
02:27
02:27
02:23
02:23

02:23

35-33
36-33

39-33

39-35
41-35

43-35

43-37

44-37
44-39

44-41

45-41

V2
V3

V6

V4
V6

V8

V6

V7
V 5

V3

V4

FOUL by LOVETT,JYAH
SUB OUT by LOVETT,JYAH
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,GABBY
FOUL by ELLIOTT,GABBY

SUB OUT by CARRERA,HELOISA
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY

SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
SUB IN by CARRERA,HELOISA
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,GABBY

REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA
GOOD JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POA,LAST-TEAR
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
TURNOVER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

FOUL by ELLIOTT,GABBY
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

GOOD TIPIN by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

MISS FT by CARRERA,HELOISA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

BLOCK by CARRERA,HELOISA

FOUL by BRACKENS,MCKINNA



FOUL by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

TURNOVER by JURADO,MIREIA
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,NORA
SUB IN by MAGOT,ACHOL

GOOD FT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH
GOOD FT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

MISS LAYUP by MAGOT,ACHOL(in the paint)

FOUL by JURADO,MIREIA
SUB OUT by MAGOT,ACHOL
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,NORA

GOOD FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
GOOD FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

VISITORS: Arizona

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

45-42
45-43

45-45

46-45
47-45
47-48

47-49
47-50

48-50
49-50

V3
V2

V1
V2
H1

H2
H3

H2
H1

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA

GOOD TIPIN by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

GOOD 3PTR by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
SUB IN by POA,LAST-TEAR

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
FOUL by POA,LAST-TEAR

HOME TEAM: Arizona St.

TURNOVER by FRANCOIS,NORA

REBOUND DEF by JURADO,MIREIA
MISS LAYUP by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(in the paint)
FOUL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

STEAL by FRANCOIS,NORA
MISS 3PTR by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

10:00
10:00
09:47
09:47
09:35

09:31
09:15
09:15
09:10
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:50
08:50
08:44

08:23

08:03

07:45

07:40

51-50

V1

SUB OUT by POA,LAST-TEAR
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

STEAL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by WASHENITZ,MARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA

MISS LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARRERA,HELOISA

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,DEBORAH
SUB IN by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
TURNOVER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA

MISS JUMPER by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARRERA,HELOISA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

REBOUND OFF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA



GOOD JUMPER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
FOUL by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

SUB OUT by SUGAPONG,SUMAYAH

SUB IN by LADWIG,MOLLY

TURNOVER by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by FRANCOIS,NORA

MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,NORA

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by JURADO,MIREIA
ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

FOUL by JURADO,MIREIA
FOUL by FRANCOIS,NORA

MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CORNFIELD,NOELANI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JURADO,MIREIA

SUB IN by TRAMMELL,DANIAH

MISS FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CORNFIELD,NOELANI

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,KAMRYN(in the paint)

GOOII)) LAYUP by TRAMMELL,DANIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CORNFIELD,NOELANI
FOUL by FRANCOIS,NORA

MISS JUMPER by TRAMMELL,DANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KITCHEN,KAMRYN

FOUL by FRANCOIS,NORA
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,NORA

51-52
53-52

53-53
53-54

53-55
53-56

55-56

55-57
55-58

55-60

57-60

59-60
59-62

61-62

61-63
61-64

H1
V1

H1

H2
H3

H1

H2
H3

H5

H3

H1
H3

H1

H 2
H3

GOOD LAYUP by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

STEAL by ELLIOTT,GABBY

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS JUMPER by BRACKENS,MCKINNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by CARRERA,HELOISA
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AMAYA

TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,GABBY
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,GABBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARRERA,HELOISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRACKENS,MCKINNA

GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
GOOD FT by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
FOUL by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by BRACKENS,MCKINNA
MISS JUMPER by WASHENITZ,MARLEY

STEAL by ELLIOTT,GABBY



SUB IN by ADEBANJO,BLESSING

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
SUB IN by JURADO,MIREIA
MISS 3PTR by JURADO,MIREIA

SUB OUT by JURADO,MIREIA
SUB IN by TRAMMELL,DANIAH
FOUL by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
SUB OUT by KITCHEN,KAMRYN
SUB IN by JURADO,MIREIA

TURNOVER by LADWIG,MOLLY

00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43

00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

36

32
32
32
29
29
29
29
29
22

61-65
61-66

61-67
61-68

H4
H5

H 6
H7

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,GABBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY
GOOD FT by WASHENITZ,MARLEY



